## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2590** be amended on page 3, in line 27, by striking "Residential" and inserting "Resident"; in line 41, by striking "residential" and inserting "resident";

On page 8, in line 32, by striking "or volunteer ombudsman"; in line 34, by striking "or volunteer ombudsman"; in line 40, by striking "or"; in line 41, by striking "volunteer ombudsman";

On page 9, in line 1, by striking "or volunteer ombudsman"; in line 3, after "all" by inserting "administrative"; also in line 3, after "records" by inserting ", policies"; in line 4, by striking "which" and inserting "that the residents have or the general public has access to that"; in line 27, by striking "SLTCDP" and inserting "state long-term care ombudsman program"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson